


BID SUMMARY					BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
<b>OWNER:</b> City of Prosser <b>PROJECT:</b> Kinney Way Sidewalk Improvements <b>HLA PROJECT NO.:</b> 21184 <b>STATE AID PROJECT NO.:</b> HLP-SR21(001) <b>BID OPENING DATE:</b> April 14, 2022					<b>ESF SOLUTIONS, LLC</b>  P.O. Box 1707  Walla Walla, WA 99362		<b>TOTAL SITE SERVICES, LLC</b>  2780 Salk Avenue  Richland, WA 99354		<b>GOODMAN &amp; MEHLENBACHER ENTERPRISES, INC</b>  P.O. Box 5949  Kennewick, WA 99336		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 565.19	\$ 565.19	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 39,777.00	\$ 39,777.00	\$ 45,286.86	\$ 45,286.86	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 14,035.67	\$ 14,035.67	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 22,320.75	\$ 22,320.75	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	415	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,825.00	\$ 37.42	\$ 15,529.30	\$ 105.00	\$ 43,575.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	865	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 47,575.00	\$ 30.73	\$ 26,581.45	\$ 53.00	\$ 45,845.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	185	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,765.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 5,494.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,805.00
9	Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1)	955	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,148.75	\$ 5.44	\$ 5,195.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,101.00
10	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	250	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 169.68	\$ 42,420.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 53,750.00
11	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	51	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 169.97	\$ 8,668.47	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,315.00
12	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	405	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 112.51	\$ 45,566.55	\$ 140.00	\$ 56,700.00
13	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	7	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,923.48	\$ 34,464.36	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 26,250.00
14	Catch Basin Type 1	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 2,339.68	\$ 16,377.76	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00
15	Adjust Catch Basin	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 906.08	\$ 2,718.24	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
16	ADA Grate	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 359.13	\$ 359.13	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
17	Shoring or Extra Excavation	405	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 295.65	\$ 2.00	\$ 810.00
18	Adjust Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.11	\$ 1,600.22	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
19	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
21	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	2,300	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 23.48	\$ 54,004.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 71,300.00
22	Remove and Reset Fencing	110	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 58.71	\$ 6,458.10	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,040.00
23	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	275	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 113.99	\$ 31,347.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,500.00
24	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	700	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 67.72	\$ 47,404.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,500.00
25	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 9-inch Thick Incl. Retaining Wall	45	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 473.67	\$ 21,315.15	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00
26	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	15	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,225.99	\$ 33,389.85	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
27	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,513.94	\$ 2,513.94	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
28	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,996.71	\$ 2,996.71	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>Bid Subtotal</b>					<b>\$ 543,020.00</b>		<b>\$ 511,505.75</b>		<b>\$ 511,908.30</b>		<b>\$ 589,791.00</b>
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 543,020.00</b>		<b>\$ 511,505.75</b>		<b>\$ 511,908.30</b>		<b>\$ 589,791.00</b>
ENGINEER'S REPORT					ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
Competitive bids were opened April 14, 2022. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: <b>ESF SOLUTIONS, LLC.</b>					BIDDER				BID TOTAL		
					ELLISON EARTHWORKS, LLC				\$ 598,883.31		
Project Engineer					Date						
											
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>					*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						